

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 11-0710 **Version**: 1

 Type:
 Bill
 Status:
 Passed

 File created:
 10/6/2011
 In control:
 Consent

 On agenda:
 10/6/2011
 Final action:
 10/11/2011

Title: Authorizes the close out of the Emergency Management Performance Grant and transfer of the cash

balance in the amount of \$103,074.09 to the Special Revenue Fund entitled "Emergency Management Project Fund", and authorization to expend funds in this Special Revenue Fund for emergency management purchases. (HEALTH, SAFETY, EDUCATION & SERVICES)

Authorizes the close out of the Emergency Management Performance Grant and transfer of the cash

balance in the amount of \$103,074.09 to the Special Revenue Fund entitled "Emergency

Management Project Fund", and authorization to expend funds in this Special Revenue Fund for emergency management purchases. The Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 10-6-11.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Authorizes the close out of the Emergency Managem - Bill Request

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/11/2011	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
10/6/2011	1	Consent	approved by consent	